The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adult citizens
Conducted March 17 - 19, 2019
Margin of Error  +3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... e 33%
Off onthe wrong track ... oo 56%
N O SUNE .t e e 11%

2. Are we safer from terrorist attacks now than we were in 2001?

MUCH MOrE SafE ..ot e e e e 12%
Somewhat More safe ... 24%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 30%
Somewhat 1888 Safe . ... .o e 14%
MUCH €SS Safe .. e 12%
N o) 10 9%

3. What do you think are the chances of a terrorist attack against the United States in the next 12 months?

Very likely (more than 50%) . ... 16%
Somewhat likely (10% 10 50%) ..o i e 38%
Not very lIKely (1% 10 10%6) oo ni it e 24%
Very unlikely (18SS than 19%6) ...t e 7%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 16%

4. Which statement do you agree with more?
No American should have his or her Constitutional rights limited, even if that makes it harder for

the government to combat terrorism ... ... e 64%
In order for the government to better protect the American people, some Americans might have
to have their Constitutional rights limited ... i 36%

5. What is more important to you?
Protection of your civil rights and liberties ... 66%
Protection from terrorist attacks ......... ..o 34%
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6. Since September 11, 2001, the United States has fought against the threat of terrorism through military
operations abroad and increased security and surveillance inside of the United States. Do you think these
actions have been worth the cost?

WO COSt e e 50%
NOt WOIth COSt .t e e e e 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 27%

7. How would you classify the fatal acts listed below?

Mental Violent
Terrorism illness crime Hate crime Not sure

In Guyana, a religious

cult leader ordered the

mass suicide of his

followers leading to the

deaths of over 900

people 16% 43% 22% 6% 14%

In DC, Maryland, and

Virgina, two black men

shot and killed 10 people,

wounding 3 others,

during a three week span

of random shootings 15% 10% 51% 16% 9%

In Texas, a Muslim U.S.

Army psychiatrist shot

and killed 13 people,

wounding another 30, on

an Army base in

response to military

deployments in the

Middle East 44% 16% 16% 14% 10%
In Texas, a man

intentionally crashed his

plane into a building

containing the local

offices of the IRS, killing

himself and an IRS

employee 23% 25% 27% 13% 11%
In Europe, a commercial

pilot committed suicide by

intentionally flying his

airliner into the ground,

killing himself and 149

other people on board 22% 48% 14% 5% 11%
In South Carolina, a white

supremacist shot and

killed 9 black Americans

during a prayer service 14% 6% 8% 65% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Mental Violent

Terrorism illness crime Hate crime Not sure
In Virginia, a white man
killed one white woman
when he drove his car
into a crowd of people
protesting a rally of white
supremacists 14% 10% 24% 43% 9%
In Texas, a white man
shot and killed 27 people,
wounding another 20,
during church services
over a domestic dispute 14% 20% 42% 16% 9%
In New York, a Muslim
man intentionally drove a
rented truck into bike
riders and pedestrians
killing 8 people and
injuring another 11 48% 6% 21% 15% 10%
In Pennsylvania, an
anti-Semitic white man
shot and killed 11 people,
wounding another 7, who
were attending services
at a synagogue 19% 6% 11% 56% 8%

8. How much have you heard in the news recently about a mass shooting in New Zealand where a white
supremacist shot and killed 42 people attending worship services in a local mosque?

Heard a 1ot .. e 42%
Heard a little ... e e 44%
Heard nothing at all ... .. e e e e 14%

9. How would you classify the mass shooting in New Zealand where a white supremacist shot and killed 42
people attending worship services in a local mosque?

= o 4= o 27%
MENtal lINESS ..ottt 6%
V2T =T o [ 4= 8%
Hate Crime oo e e e e e e 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e i 8%
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10. Immediately following the mass shooting, politicians in New Zealand have begun to discuss making gun laws
there much more strict. Do you approve or disapprove of politicians moving to make gun laws in New Zealand
more strict?

LYo o] 0 1V 50%
[T 1ST= T o] o] 01/ 28%
N O SUNE . e e 22%

11. Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?

Personally OWN @ QUN ... e 22%
Don’t personally own a gun, but someone in the householdownsagun ................. 14%
No one in the household OWNS @ guUN ... . i 55%
Ot SUNE e e 9%

12. In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are
now?

Make gun laws more StriCt . ... i 52%
NO CNANGE .o e e 28%
Make gun laws 1eSS StriCt . ... . oo 9%
N Ot SUIE ottt e 11%

13. Do you support or oppose a law that allows families and law enforcement to petition a court to temporarily
suspend a person’s access to firearms if there is documented evidence that an individual is threatening harm to
themselves or others?

SUPPOI SIONGIY . e 50%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ..o e 24%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... e 7%
OPPOSE SHONGIY e e 6%
N Ot SUNE .t e 13%

14. Do you support or oppose giving teachers and school administrators permission to carry firearms on school
property?

SUPPROI StrONGIY e e 22%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ..o e e 18%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAT ... e 15%
OPPOSE SHONGIY .t e 29%
N Ot SUNE . e e 16%
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15. Do you support or oppose a law that would raise the minimum age for buying any type of gun or ammunition
to 217

SUPPOI SIONGIY . e 43%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ... e 19%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... . e e 11%
OPPOSE SHONGIY ottt e 14%
N Ot SUNE et e 13%

16. Do you support or oppose a law that would restrict the number of guns a person could buy at one time?

SUPPOI SIrONGIY . e 42%
SUPPOrt SOMEWhAt .. 18%
OpPOSE SOMEWNAL ... . e e 11%
OPPOSE SHONGIY .ot e 16%
N O SUME . e 12%

17. Do you support or oppose allowing people to make their own guns on a 3D printer?

SUPPOI ST ONGIY e 8%
SUPPOI SOMEWNAL ... e 8%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ...ttt e e e e 13%
OPPOSE SIONGIY .t e 53%
N Ot SUNE . e e 18%

7= 1Yo ] 42%
L o] o0 1= P 45%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 13%

19. How much have you heard in the news recently about Donald Trump’s decision to declare a national emer-
gency on the U.S. southern border in order to pay for the construction of a border wall?

Heard a 1ot ..o e e 56%
Heard a little . ... e 34%
Heard nothing at all ... e 10%

20. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s decision to declare a national emergency on the U.S.
southern border in order to pay for the construction of a border wall?
APPIOVE SHrONGIY .ot e 26%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

ADPProVE SOMEWNAT ..o 10%
Disapprove somewhat ... e 10%
Disapprove Strongly ... 42%
N Ot SUNE . e e e 12%

21. Last week, both the House and the Senate passed a bill to cancel the President’s national emergency
declaration. Do you approve or disapprove of the bill Congress passed which was supposed to cancel the
national emergency declaration?

APPIOVE SHrONGIY o 39%
ApProve SOMEWNAt . ... ... e 11%
Disapprove somewhat ... ... 9%
Disapprove Strongly . ... o 27%
Nt SUIE 14%

22. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump vetoing the bill passed by Congress to cancel the national
emergency?

ADPIOVE SHrONGIY .ottt e e 27%
ApProve SOMEWNat .. ... . 11%
Disapprove SOMeEWhat ... e 8%
DisSapprove StrONglY ..o 40%
N Ot SUIE e e 14%

23. From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the tax reform plan passed by Congress and
signed into law by President Trump last year?

S ONGlY SUPPOI e e e 17%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 17%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .ttt e 13%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 26%
N O O N O e e e 28%

24. When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?

temize dedUCHIONS ... . it e e e e e e e 24%
Standard dedUcCtion ... ... e e 44%
N Ot SUIE ittt it e e e e e e e 16%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o e 15%
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25. Have you already filed your taxes for this year, or not yet?

Yes, | have already filed . ... i 43%
No, am still Waiting .. ..o e 38%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 19%

26. [Are/were] you expecting to get a tax refund this year or [are/were] you expecting to have to pay?

TaX refUNG o 47%
Have 1o pay mMOre ... o 22%
Prefer NOT 10 SAY ..o 31%

27. Do you think you paid more or less tax under the new tax law than you would have paid under the old law?
Asked of those who have already filed their tax returns

Paid MOrE o e 20%
Paid about the same ... ... e 37%
Paid 1888 oo 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 20%

28. Was your refund bigger or smaller than you had expected?
Asked of those who have already filed taxes and were expecting a refund

Refund was bigger than expected ......... ..o 18%
Refund was about what I expected ........ ..o 42%
Refund was smaller than expected ....... ... e s 33%
[actually had 1o pay MOre ... e e 4%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 4%

29. Do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax law than you would have had to pay under the old
law?
Asked of those who have not yet filed their tax returns

PaY MOIE e 32%
Pay about the same ... ... 28%
Py 188 e 15%
N O SUNE .t e e e 25%

30. How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?

Always support President Trump’s poliCies ... 12%
Support President Trump’s policies most of the time, but oppose afew .................. 21%
50/50 - Support or oppose President Trump’s policies about half of the time ............. 10%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Oppose President Trump’s policies most of the time, but supportafew .................. 22%
Always oppose President Trump’s poliCies ..........ooiriiiiiiiii i 24%
1N o) =T 11%

31. How likely do you think it is that...

Somewhat Not very Not likely at

Very likely likely likely all Not sure
Donald Trump will not win
reelection in 2020 26% 21% 18% 18% 17%
Donald Trump will not run
for reelection in 2020 11% 11% 19% 45% 13%
Donald Trump will leave
office before the next
presidential election 7% 13% 23% 43% 14%

32. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Joe Biden 21% 23% 16% 22% 18%
Cory Booker 10% 20% 9% 22% 39%
Pete Buttigieg 6% 10% 8% 9% 67%
Julian Castro 7% 14% 11% 16% 52%
John Delaney 2% 8% 9% 10% 71%
Tulsi Gabbard 4% 11% 12% 14% 59%
Kirsten Gillibrand 6% 15% 12% 20% 47%
Kamala Harris 12% 17% 9% 27% 35%
John Hickenlooper 5% 12% 10% 11% 62%
Jay Inslee 4% 9% 7% 11% 68%
Amy Klobuchar 6% 15% 13% 15% 52%
Beto O’'Rourke 11% 18% 12% 24% 36%
Bernie Sanders 17% 22% 15% 30% 15%
Howard Schultz 3% 10% 13% 16% 57%
Elizabeth Warren 12% 20% 12% 31% 25%
Andrew Yang 3% 8% 9% 10% 70%

33. Who do you like more, Joe Biden or Bernie Sanders?
JOB BIOEN oo 34%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Bernie Sanders ... 20%
About the same
Neither one

34. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207

Democratic Primary/CauUCUS ... ...ttt et et e 35%
Republican primary/CauCuUS . ........uuuuii e 29%
NIt DN . e 16%
N Ot SUNE e e 20%

35. How many of the Democratic candidates for President are you considering while deciding for whom you will
vote in your state’s Democratic Presidential primary/caucus, or have you already made up your mind and know
who you are going to vote for?

Asked of those who will vote in a Democratic Presidential primary/caucus in 2020

Considering all of them ... e 17%
Considering most of them ... .. 24%
Considering justafew of them ... .. 38%
Have already decided who to vote for ... ... 12%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY . ... 8%

36. When do you think you will decide who you will vote for in your state’s Democratic Presidential primary or
caucus?
Asked of those who will vote in a Democratic Presidential primary/caucus in 2020

Afew days before VOting ....... i 15%
By January 2020 .. ... e 23%
Sometime this fall ... ... e 14%
Sometime before summeris Over ... ... . 8%
Have already decided ....... ..o e 13%
N O SUNE .t e e 19%
Prefer NOt 10 Sy ... 8%

37. If the election for president were held today with Donald Trump as the Republican running against a Demo-
cratic Party candidate, who would you vote for?

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 39%
DONald TrUMID ettt 35%
[ EPENAS .. 13%

| would not vote
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38. Do you know anyone who...

Yes No Not sure
Was admitted to his or
her first choice college 53% 31% 16%
Was rejected from his or
her first choice college 34% 46% 19%

Was accepted by every

college he or she applied

to 29% 51% 20%
Was rejected from every

college he or she applied

to 10% 72% 18%
His or her parents filled

out college applications

for them 17% 60% 23%

39. Do you think it is a fair or unfair advantage for parents to...

Fair Unfair Not sure

Buy a home in a wealthy

school district 59% 17% 24%
Pay for their children to

attend after school test

prep classes for college

entrance exams 57% 25% 18%
Pay someone else to take

college entrance exams

for their children 6% 84% 10%
Use their personal

contacts to get college

recommendations for

their children 27% 56% 17%

40. Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for colleges to give an advantage in admitting students who
are...

Appropriate Inappropriate Not sure

The first person in several
generations of their family
to attend college 40% 33% 28%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Appropriate Inappropriate Not sure
Racial minorities who are
underrepresented on
campus 34% 43% 23%
Women who are
underrepresented in

certain majors 36% 37% 26%
The children of

undocumented

immigrants 23% 53% 24%
Financially disadvanged

or poor 49% 28% 23%
The children or

grandchildren of alumni 26% 48% 26%
Competitive athletes 43% 33% 24%
Talented musicians 51% 23% 26%
Talented artists 50% 25% 26%
Able to pay full tuition

without financial aid 36% 42% 23%
International students 27% 46% 27%

The children of wealthy
parents who will make an
extremely large donation 13% 71% 16%

41. How much have you heard in the news recently about wealthy parents paying bribes to college officials in
order to get their children admitted into selective colleges?

Heard a 1ot ... e 50%
Heard a little ... 36%
Heard nothing at all . ... .. 14%

42. Do you think the students knew their parents had paid bribes in order to get them admitted into selective
colleges?

D (= 49%
N O e e e 16%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 35%

43. If found guilty, what do you think should happen to the parents who paid bribes in order to get their children
admitted into selective colleges?

GO0 Jall oo e 40%
Pay a large fiNe ... e 33%
continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

DO COMMUNILY SEIVICE ..ottt e e e et 12%
SomMeEthing €188 .. i e 8%
O NING e e 7%

44. If found guilty, what do you think should happen to the college officials who accepted bribes in order to admit
the children of wealthy parents into selective colleges?

GO0 Al oo 54%
Pay alarge fine .. ..o e 22%
DO COMMUNILY SEIVICE ..ttt ettt et e e e e e 7%
SOMEtNING BISE ... 11%
N NING e e 6%

45. What do you think should happen to the students who have satisfactory grades but also knew they were
admitted to selective colleges only after their parents paid bribes to college officials?

GO 0 JaAIl e 6%
Pay alarge fine ... e 6%
DO COMMUNILY SEIVICE .ottt ettt et ettt et et e e e 16%
Be expelled from SChool . ... ... i e 46%
SOMEtNING BISE .. 12%
NOTNING .o e 13%

46. What do you think should happen to the students who have satisfactory grades but did not know they were
admitted to selective colleges only after their parents paid bribes to college officials?

GO0 Jall e 4%
Pay a large fiNe ... 8%
DO COMMUNILY SEIVICE .ttt ettt et et et e 13%
Be expelled from SChool . ... ... s 18%
SOMEthiNg €188 ... it 17%
NOTNING . e 41%

47. How important are the following issues to you?

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant
The economy 62% 30% 5% 3%
Immigration 48% 34% 13% 5%
The environment 48% 33% 13% 7%
Terrorism 54% 32% 11% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

Gay rights 25% 27% 22% 26%
Education 58% 30% 8% 4%
Health care 70% 23% 4% 3%
Social security 63% 29% 7% 1%
The budget deficit 44% 39% 12% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 26% 40% 26% 8%
Taxes 53% 37% 7% 3%
Medicare 60% 29% 9% 3%
Abortion 44% 26% 18% 12%
Foreign policy 37% 46% 13% 4%
Gun control 52% 27% 12% 8%
International trade and

globalization 31% 49% 16% 4%
Use of military force 38% 45% 13% 4%

48. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

THE BCONOMY . e 13%
Mg At ON . 12%
The enVIrONmMENt ... e 10%
=0 €0 1 o 5%
Gy NGNS oot e 2%
EAUCAtION . e 9%
Health Care ... e 16%
S0C Al SECUNEY . ettt e e 12%
The budget defiCit ... .. . e 3%
The war in Afghanistan ... 0%
- G 3%
1Y 1= o= T = 4%
Yoo (oo 5%
FOreigN POlICY .ot e 1%
GUN CONIIOl e e e e e 6%

49. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 28% 12% 9% 44% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Mike Pence 22% 16% 10% 34% 18%
Nancy Pelosi 18% 17% 11% 36% 17%
Chuck Schumer 8% 20% 12% 29% 30%
Kevin McCarthy 6% 11% 13% 17% 52%
Mitch McConnell 5% 18% 16% 31% 29%

50. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 18% 23% 13% 34% 11%
The Republican Party 14% 22% 17% 35% 11%
51. Is the Democratic Party...
00 IDeral . 41%
ADOUL MGt 27%
Not liberal enough ... ... 12%
N Ot SUME .t e e e 20%
52. Is the Republican Party...
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ... e 37%
ADOUL MGt o e 22%
Not conservative enoUgh ... e 18%
N Ot SUNE . e 23%

53. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP OVE .o 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o e 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e e 12%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 41%

N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e 8%
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54. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Abortion 21% 15% 11% 32% 22%
Budget deficit 15% 18% 16% 36% 16%
Civil rights 19% 19% 10% 34% 17%
Economy 28% 19% 12% 29% 12%
Education 17% 21% 10% 32% 20%
Environment 18% 17% 12% 37% 16%
Foreign policy 21% 18% 11% 36% 14%
Gay rights 15% 15% 12% 32% 26%
Gun control 21% 19% 10% 34% 17%
Health care 18% 19% 12% 36% 16%
Immigration 32% 11% 9% 38% 10%
Medicare 17% 18% 12% 32% 21%
Social security 16% 18% 12% 32% 21%
Taxes 21% 20% 12% 33% 14%
Terrorism 28% 16% 12% 29% 16%
Veterans 26% 17% 13% 25% 19%
Women'’s rights 21% 14% 11% 34% 21%

55. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 19% 42% 39%
Intelligent 29% 33% 38%
Religious 10% 33% 56%
Inspiring 16% 35% 49%
Patriotic 32% 22% 46%
Strong 31% 24% 46%
Bold 39% 13% 47%
Experienced 15% 35% 50%
Sincere 19% 37% 44%
Partisan 19% 14% 67%
Effective 25% 29% 45%
Exciting 16% 24% 60%
Steady 17% 29% 54%
Hypocritical 44% 15% 41%
Arrogant 61% 9% 30%

15
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56. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very lberal .. 3%
LibEral . 3%
Y10 o == (= 13%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..ot s 30%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e e et e e e 21%
N O SUNE .ot e 30%

57. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... 49%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... .. . i 37%
N Ot SUME . e 14%

2 (o | P 21%
SOOI ittt e e e 16%
NOt MUCKH L e e e 15%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 41%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e i 7%

59. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 1Ot o e 16%
Like somewhat . ... e 15%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e et 13%
Dislike sOmMeWhat ... e 10%
DisliKe @ 10t .o e 39%
N0 =T U 7%

60. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

NIy SO ittt e 28%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt e 21%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ...ttt 16%
VY WK ettt e 36%

16
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61. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... o e 29%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 54%
N O SUNE . e 17%

62. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

(= 33%
N O e 55%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 12%

63. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VY KBl e e 18%
Fairly KLY e e 27%
Fairly UnBKely 21%
Very UNKKEIY o 16%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

64. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FAY o] 0 (0] o] 7= = 26%
T E=T o o] (o] o 4= (= 60%
N Ot SUNE . e 14%

65. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

L7 o] 1114111 o J 35%
PSS SIMIStIC ..ot 44%
Ot UM ittt e e e e e e e e e e 21%

66. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207?

R (= 34%
N O e e e 51%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 14%

17
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67. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGIY APPIOVE ..ttt ittt e e e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 11%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt et 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 26%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 30%
N Ot SUNE ottt e 12%

68. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 15% 24% 13% 34% 14%
Republicans in Congress 8% 22% 23% 32% 14%

69. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGIY APPIOVE . e 18%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 12%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 33%
N Ot SUNE ottt e e 18%

70. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V .. 10%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 22%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
StrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 29%
N O SUNE . e e 27%

71. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 6%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..t e e 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e e 14%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 16%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 46%

18
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72. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGIY AP0V ..t e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 15%
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt e 31%
N Ot SUIE e e 29%

73. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than USUAl ... .. e e 10%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 25%
Less than UsUal ... e e e 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 25%

74. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Alotmore than Usual . ... i 3%
Somewhat more than Usual ...t 6%
ADOUL e SAME . e 25%
Somewhat less than usual ... 17%
Alotlessthan usual ... ... 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 25%

75. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DemOoCrats iN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt e et et 32%
Republicans in CONGresS .. ...ttt e 32%
Both equally ..o 32%
NN 1%
Ot SUNE e e e 3%

76. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 27%
ADOUL the SaME ... 32%
GEtliNg WOKSE .t e 27%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 14%
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77. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
HIgner
ADOULthe SaME ... e
0
Ot SUNE e e e

78. Would you say that you and your family are...
Better off financially than you were ayearago ..o,
About the same financially as you were ayearago .............oeiiiiiiiiininnenenannn.
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
N Ot SUIE oot e e e e

79. Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Owned by you or your family . ...
Rented from sOmMeone €IS . ... i e
L 1 =

80. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

D (=

81. Six months from now do you think there will be...
MOrE JODS e
The same amount of JODS ... ...
O 0D o
N Ot SUIE e e e

82. How worried are you about losing your job?
VBIY WO e et e e e e e
Somewhat Worred ... e
NOt VErY WOITIEA .. e et e e
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83. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apaycut. ... 27%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 36%
NOt VY Nard ... e 26%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e e e e e e 11%

84. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

[T L= 78 1= o 24%
=T 070 33%
Neither happy NOr UNNaPPY ..o e e e 29%
UNNa DY o e 8%
RV =] VT 1 F=T o] )/ 7%

85. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... . e e 45%
Some of the time ... 24%
Only NOW and then ... . e 15%
Hardly at all ... e 8%
DO KN W e e e e 9%

86. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LibEral .o e 27%
1Y/ To o == (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE ... it 32%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e e e 12%

87. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral . 12%
LibEral .o e 15%
1Y/ o =T = | (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.ttt e e e 19%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt ettt 13%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e e 12%
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88. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o e 70%
NOt registered .. e 30%

89. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 27%
Have no effect on your vote ChOICE ... .o e e 40%
N o) T 6%

90. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ...............cooovviiniein., 38%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary or caucus ..............cccovevvnvnnen... 35%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .19%
0 o o I 0T 0 0 =Y 4] oY 7%

91. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton . e e 63%
Martin O’ Malley ... e 2%
Bernie SaNderS ... 33%
SOMEBONE IS ..ottt e 2%

92. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

DONald TrUMID ettt e 57%
SOMBONE IS ottt e e 43%

93. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

(== 61%
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94. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinmton .. e e e e e 29%
DoNald TrUMID . 28%
Gary JONNSON o e 2%
JilL S I o 1%
Evan MCMUIlIN o 0%
L 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ..o e 39%

95. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DEMIOC Al ..ot 32%
RepUbIiCaN . e 26%
Independent . ... . 28%
L 1 =T 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 11%

96. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 22%
Not very strong DemocCral ... e 10%
Lean DemOCrat . ...t 10%
INdEpendent ... 18%
Lean Republican . ... ..o e 8%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 9%
Strong Republican . ... e 17%
N Ot SUME e 6%

97. Areyou...?
Y= 48%

98. Respondent age by category

[T 1= T 22%
B0-44 e e 24%
BB e 34%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

99. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNIt s 69%
BlaCK . 13%
T o = o 12%
O BT

100. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 888 oot e 3

SOME COlIEgE e e 32%
CollEgE Grad ..ot e 19%
PO g ad ottt 11%

101. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 46%
S 1T 1= L - 1 (=T [
DIVOICEA ottt 12%
oW .o e e e e
N =Y g0 = T =T 30%
Domestic / civil partnership ...

102. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

D (= 27%

103. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A .o 19%
MW St e e e 22%
SOUIN o 38%
VBt o e e 21%

104. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

FA N =T o = o 19%
A suburb near alarge City .....o.oiii i e 32%
A small City OF TOWN . i 30%

F N (0 1= | === 19%
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105. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCBI BNt o 16%
VErY GO0 o e 32%
1o T o 34%
ONlY Al et e 13%
POOr e 5%

106. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... e 40%
Part-time employed . ... 10%
Sl -eMPIOYEA . 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... .. 10%
Retired o e 22%
Permanently disabled ...... ... 10%
HOmMemMaKer .. e 8%
BT e 1%

107. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNAer S50K . 45%
B50-T00K ottt e e 29%
B 010 o 4o ¢ 14%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 12%

108. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - 1 am ... ... e 3%
Military Household - Family . ... e 6%
Military Household - | served previously ... ... e 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ......... ..., 40%
Military Household - NONe . ... .o e 49%

109. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

YOS, | A o 9%
Yes, household memberis ... e e 8%
N O e e 85%
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110. How important is religion in your life?

NIy IMP O ANt o e 37%
Somewhat IMmPOrtant . ... e 26%
NOt 100 IMPOIt ANt . 14%
Not at all important ... ... e 22%

111. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ...t e e e e e 9%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 17%
Once ortwice amonth ... . 7%
A fEW BIMES @ YA ottt s 14%
SldOM L e 22%
= 27%
DO KN OW et e e 4%

112. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
= 31%

113. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....oii e 25%
ONCE @AY ..ottt e e 15%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEBK .o e 12%
ONCE A WEEK .t e 4%
Afew times a MONth ... 6%
SO L e e 13%
= 19%
DNt KW e e e 6%

114. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOtE S ANt ... e 33%
Roman CatholiC ... e e e 18%
17710 60 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ......oiiii i e e e 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

JEWIS N L e 3%
MUS I L e e e 1%
BUAANIST o e 1%
HiNAU oo e e e 1%
1 =T 5%
AGNOSHIC ..o 5%
Nothing in particular ... ... . 22%
SOMEthiNg BlSE .ot e 6%

Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates March 17 - 19, 2019

Target population US Adult Population

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from
0.375 to 6.36, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.643.

Number of respondents 1500
1287 (Registered voters)

Margin of error + 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.8% (Registered voters)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 26 questions not reported.
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